the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

‘the Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession  of  which has been taken by the Authorised  Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on

10-Feb-2026 for recovery of  Rs.20,51,721/- (Rupees Twenty lakhs fifty one thousand seven hundred and

twenty one only) as on 20/01/2026 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f. 20/01/2026 due to

the  ‘Secured  Creditor’  from  1. P  A  FEDRINAL  GEORGE (Through  legal  heirs  since  deceased  -

Borrower) , 2. P VINITHA HARRY (co-borrower) AND AARIKA EXPORT ( Co-borrower) having Loan

Account Numbers 403HML66146772 . The reserve price is fixed at Rs.28,80,000 /- (Rupees Twenty eight

lakhs eighty thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.2,88,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs eighty

eight thousand only)

Description of the immovable property:

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY:

All that piece and parcel of the Non-agricultural Property described as:

SCHEDULE-A

ITEM NO. I

All that piece and parcel of land of an extent of 1 Acre and 83 Cents comprised in Old Paimash No.